

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1068 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited, **Versus** Manoj Kumar Soni

29.09.2023	Mr. B. N. Nande, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Counsel for respondents No.1 & 2. Notice issued to respondent No.3, received unserved as not residing in the given address. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 on both of his addresses by registered mode. PF as per rules. List after service report is received. Interim relief is made absolute. In view of above, I.A.No.1 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge