

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1068 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited, ***Versus*** Manoj Kumar Soni

06.02.2024	Mr. B.N. Nande, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Prahlad Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. As prayed, 8 weeks' time is granted to issue notice to respondent No.3 on his correct and present address by ordinary and registered mode. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge