

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1068 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited, **Versus** Manoj Kumar Soni

11.06.2024	Mr. Abhishek Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Prahlad Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. learned counsel for the appellant submits that process fee was paid on 25.04.2024, however application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. could not be filed. He prays that the notices may be issued on the P.F. already paid. Let notices be issued by the Registry on the P.F. already paid by the appellant, subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid to the Chhattisgarh High Court Bar Association Library Fund within a period of one week, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge