

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No.1068 of 2019**United India Insurance Co. Ltd. **versus** Manoj Kumar Soni & ors**Order on Board**

31/7/2025	None for the appellant. Mr. P.K. Dhurundhar, Advocate for respondents No.1 & 2. As submitted by learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2, list this appeal along with MAC No.842/2019 filed by claimants. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-