

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1068 of 2019**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** MANOJ KUMAR SONI

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Mr. BN Nade, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. P K Dhurandhar, Advocate for the respondent. Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.03 by ordinary as well as speed post. PF and copies within seven days. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	